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SLM Student Loan Trust 2009-3
Monthly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 12/27/2010

Collection Period 11/01/2010 - 11/30/2010

SLM Funding LLC - Depositor
Sallie Mae, Inc. - Master Servicer and Administrator
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - Indenture Trustee
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. - Eligible Lender Trustee
SW Student Services Corp - Excess Distribution Certificateholder




Deal Parameters

acteristics
Principal Balance

Interest to be Capitalized Balance
Pool Balance

Capitalized Interest Account Balance

Specified Reserve Account Balance

Adjusted Pool o

Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)

Number of Loans

Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill

Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Commercial Paper

Pool Factor

Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate

11/20/2009

$ 793,305,559.85
5,489,383.94

10/31/2010
$779,185,873.33
4,5645,420.77

11/30/2010
$ 775,559,317.60
5,363,400.56

$798.794.943.79
$ 103,000,000.00
4,075,087.00

$783.731.294.10
$ 102,691,499.87
3,918,656.47

$780.922.718.16
$102,691,499.87
3,904,613.59

$905,870,030.79

6.43%
43,731

$ 890,341,450.44
6.42%

42,376
$4,171,584.58

$ 779,559,709.52
0.961612859

1.69%

$ 887,518,831.62
6.42%

42,150
$4,163,054.72
$776,759,663.44
0.958166828

1.72%

B Debt Securities Cusipl/Isin

A 78445RAAT7

The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than 40% of the original pool.

11/26/2010

$810,487,545.79

12/27/2010

$ 807,638,055.25

C Account Balances
Reserve Account Balance
Capitalized Interest Account Balance

Floor Income Rebate Account
Supplemental Loan Purchase Account

11/26/2010
$ 3,918,656.47
$102,691,499.87

$7,446,464.08
$-

12/27/2010

$ 3,904,613.59
$102,691,499.87

$2,414,758.98
$-

D Asset / Liability

Adjusted Pool Balance + Supplemental Loan Purchase

11/26/2010

$ 890,341,450.44

12/27/2010

$ 887,518,831.62

Total Notes $810,487,545.79 $ 807,638,055.25
Difference $ 79,853,904.65 $79,880,776.37
Parity Ratio 1.09853 1.09891
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Il Trust Activity 11/01/2010 through 11/30/2010

A Student Loan Principal Receipts
Borrower Principal 1,481,922.46
Guarantor Principal 1,263,930.05
Consolidation Activity Principal 1,689,178.00
Seller Principal Reimbursement -
Servicer Principal Reimbursement -
Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal -
Other Principal Deposits -
Total Principal Receipts $ 4,435,030.51
B Student Loan Interest Receipts
Borrower Interest 1,940,167.03
Guarantor Interest 78,471.29
Consolidation Activity Interest 11,432.61
Special Allowance Payments 1,132.37
Interest Subsidy Payments 991,550.02
Seller Interest Reimbursement 0.00
Servicer Interest Reimbursement 255.33
Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest 0.00
Other Interest Deposits 20,084.99
Total Interest Receipts $ 3,043,093.64
C Reserves in Excess of Requirement $14,042.88
D Investment Income $15,772.46
E Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period $-
F Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period $-
G Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds $-
H Initial Deposits to Collection Account $-
| Excess Transferred from Other Accounts $ 7,446,464.08
J Other Deposits $-
K Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account $-
L Less: Funds Previously Remitted:
Servicing Fees to Servicer $-
Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education $(686,802.32)
Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education $(7,391,872.13)
Funds Allocated to the Floor Income Rebate Account $(2,414,758.98)
M AVAILABLE FUNDS $ 4,460,970.14
N Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period $(808,474.78)
o Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period $ 34,258.30
P Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller $-
Q Aggregate Loan Substitutions $-
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. 2009-3 Portfolio Characteristics

11/30/2010 10/31/2010
Wtd Avg Wtd Avg

Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal

INTERIM: DEFERMENT 6.37% 7,382 $120,291,012.85 15.510% 6.37% 7,415 $120,522,872.71 15.468%
REPAYMENT: CURRENT 6.43% 24,384 $418,550,216.22 53.968% 6.43% 24,940 $428,386,995.01 54.979%
31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT 6.54% 1,804 $33,199,017.41 4.281% 6.57% 1,564 $29,493,372.68 3.785%

61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT 6.51% 855 $15,799,511.63 2.037% 6.49% 671 $11,582,142.76 1.486%

91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT 6.54% 403 $6,896,158.49 0.889% 6.69% 344 $6,572,144.20 0.843%

> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT 6.68% 1,154 $18,420,002.21 2.375% 6.57% 1,167 $17,963,624.46 2.305%

FORBEARANCE 6.39% 5,953 $159,532,879.90 20.570% 6.39% 6,043 $161,794,828.55 20.765%

CLAIMS IN PROCESS 6.57% 215 $2,870,518.89 0.370% 6.59% 232 $2,869,892.96 0.368%

TOTAL 42,150 $775,559,317.60 100.00% 42,376 $779,185,873.33 100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding
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Iv.

2009-3 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

Pool Balance

Total # Loans

Total # Borrowers

Weighted Average Coupon

Weighted Average Remaining Term
Non-Reimbursable Losses
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses

Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)
Loan Substitutions

Cumulative Loan Substitutions
Rejected Claim Repurchases
Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees
Unpaid Administration Fees

Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees
Note Principal Shortfall

Note Interest Shortfall

Unpaid Interest Carryover

Borrower Interest Accrued

Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued
Special Allowance Payments Accrued

11/30/2010

10/31/2010

$780,922,718.16
42,150

24,073

6.42%

268.49
$34,258.30
$213,203.54

1.72%
$-

P P O P

$3,734,105.83
$313,262.46
$420.43

$783,731,294.10
42,376

24,209

6.42%

269.17
$31,170.43
$178,945.24

1.69%
$-
$-
$-
$-
$-
$-
$280,920.39
$-
$-
$3,892,545.49
$322,277.12
$372.04
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2009-3 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

Weighted
A LOAN TYPE Average Coupon # LOANS $ AMOUNT o *
-GSL © - Subsidized 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- GSL - Unsubsidized 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
-PLUS @ Loans 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
-SLS @ Loans 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Consolidation Loans 6.42% 42,150 775,559,317.60 100.000%
Total 6.42% 42,150 $ 775,559,317.60 100.000%
Weighted
B SCHOOL TYPE Average Coupon # LOANS $ AMOUNT % *
- Four Year 9.00% 1 13,748.52 0.002%
- Two Year 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Technical 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Other 6.42% 42,149 775,545,569.08 99.998%
Total 6.42% 42,150 $ 775,559,317.60 100.000%
*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

() Guaranteed Stafford Loan
@) Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

©) Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.
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2009-3 Waterfall for Distributions

Remaining
Paid Funds Balance
Total Available Funds $ 4,460,970.14
A Primary Servicing Fee $ 324,660.78 $ 4,136,309.36
B Administration Fee $ 6,667.00 $4,129,642.36
C Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount $ 700,320.68 $ 3,429,321.68
D Reserve Account Reinstatement $- $ 3,429,321.68
E Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount $ 2,849,490.54 $579,831.14
F Unpaid Expenses of The Trustees $- $579,831.14
G Carryover Servicing Fee $- $579,831.14
H Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date $- $579,831.14
| Excess Distribution Certificateholder $579,831.14 $-
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VII. 2009-3 Distributions

Distribution Amounts

A
Cusip/Isin 78445RAA7
Beginning Balance $810,487,545.79
Index LIBOR
Spread/Fixed Rate 0.75%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution) 1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin 11/26/2010
Accrual Period End 12/27/2010
Daycount Fraction 0.08611111
Interest Rate* 1.00344%
Accrued Interest Factor 0.000864073
Current Interest Due $700,320.68
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest $-
Total Interest Due $700,320.68
Interest Paid $700,320.68
Interest Shortfall $-
Principal Paid $2,849,490.54
Ending Principal Balance $807,638,055.25
Paydown Factor 0.003395889
Ending Balance Factor 0.962505131

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see http://www.salliemae.com/salliemae/investor/simtrust/extracts/abrate.txt.
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VIII. 2009-3 Reconciliations

A

Principal Distribution Reconciliation

Notes Outstanding Principal Balance
Adjusted Pool Balance
Overcollateralization Percentage
Adjusted Pool / OC %

Principal Distribution Amount

Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Reserve Account Reconciliation

Beginning Period Balance
Reserve Funds Utilized
Reserve Funds Reinstated

Balance Available

Required Reserve Acct Balance
Release to Collection Account
Ending Reserve Account Balance

Capitalized Interest Account
Beginning Period Balance
Transfers to Collection Account

Ending Balance

Floor Income Rebate Account
Beginning Period Balance
Deposits for the Period
Release to Collection Account

Ending Balance

Supplemental Purchase Account
Beginning Period Balance
Supplemental Loan Purchases
Transfers to Collection Account

Ending Balance

$810,487,545.79
$ 887,518,831.62
109.89%

$ 807,638,055.25
$ 2,849,490.54
$ 2,849,490.54

$ 3,918,656.47
0.00
0.00

$ 3,918,656.47

$3,904,613.59
$14,042.88
$3,904,613.59

$ 102,691,499.87
$-
$102,691,499.87

$ 7,446,464.08
$2,414,758.98
$(7,446,464.08)
$ 2,414,758.98

$-

$-
$-
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