

SLM Student Loan Trust 2009-3
Monthly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 12/27/2010

Collection Period 11/01/2010 - 11/30/2010

SLM Funding LLC - *Depositor*

Sallie Mae, Inc. - *Master Servicer and Administrator*

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - *Indenture Trustee*

The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. - *Eligible Lender Trustee*

SW Student Services Corp - *Excess Distribution Certificateholder*

I. Deal Parameters

A	Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics	11/20/2009	10/31/2010	11/30/2010
	Principal Balance	\$ 793,305,559.85	\$ 779,185,873.33	\$ 775,559,317.60
	Interest to be Capitalized Balance	5,489,383.94	4,545,420.77	5,363,400.56
	Pool Balance	\$ 798,794,943.79	\$ 783,731,294.10	\$ 780,922,718.16
	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ 103,000,000.00	\$ 102,691,499.87	\$ 102,691,499.87
	Specified Reserve Account Balance	4,075,087.00	3,918,656.47	3,904,613.59
	Adjusted Pool ⁽¹⁾	\$ 905,870,030.79	\$ 890,341,450.44	\$ 887,518,831.62
	Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)	6.43%	6.42%	6.42%
	Number of Loans	43,731	42,376	42,150
	Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill		\$ 4,171,584.58	\$ 4,163,054.72
	Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Commercial Paper		\$ 779,559,709.52	\$ 776,759,663.44
	Pool Factor		0.961612859	0.958166828
	Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate		1.69%	1.72%

⁽¹⁾ The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than 40% of the original pool.

B	Debt Securities	Cusip/Isin	11/26/2010	12/27/2010
	A	78445RAA7	\$ 810,487,545.79	\$ 807,638,055.25

C	Account Balances	11/26/2010	12/27/2010
	Reserve Account Balance	\$ 3,918,656.47	\$ 3,904,613.59
	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ 102,691,499.87	\$ 102,691,499.87
	Floor Income Rebate Account	\$ 7,446,464.08	\$ 2,414,758.98
	Supplemental Loan Purchase Account	\$ -	\$ -

D	Asset / Liability	11/26/2010	12/27/2010
	Adjusted Pool Balance + Supplemental Loan Purchase	\$ 890,341,450.44	\$ 887,518,831.62
	Total Notes	\$ 810,487,545.79	\$ 807,638,055.25
	Difference	\$ 79,853,904.65	\$ 79,880,776.37
	Parity Ratio	1.09853	1.09891

II. Trust Activity 11/01/2010 through 11/30/2010

A	Student Loan Principal Receipts	
	Borrower Principal	1,481,922.46
	Guarantor Principal	1,263,930.05
	Consolidation Activity Principal	1,689,178.00
	Seller Principal Reimbursement	-
	Servicer Principal Reimbursement	-
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal	-
	Other Principal Deposits	-
	Total Principal Receipts	\$ 4,435,030.51
B	Student Loan Interest Receipts	
	Borrower Interest	1,940,167.03
	Guarantor Interest	78,471.29
	Consolidation Activity Interest	11,432.61
	Special Allowance Payments	1,132.37
	Interest Subsidy Payments	991,550.02
	Seller Interest Reimbursement	0.00
	Servicer Interest Reimbursement	255.33
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest	0.00
	Other Interest Deposits	20,084.99
	Total Interest Receipts	\$ 3,043,093.64
C	Reserves in Excess of Requirement	\$ 14,042.88
D	Investment Income	\$ 15,772.46
E	Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period	\$ -
F	Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period	\$ -
G	Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds	\$ -
H	Initial Deposits to Collection Account	\$ -
I	Excess Transferred from Other Accounts	\$ 7,446,464.08
J	Other Deposits	\$ -
K	Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account	\$ -
L	Less: Funds Previously Remitted:	
	Servicing Fees to Servicer	\$ -
	Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(686,802.32)
	Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(7,391,872.13)
	Funds Allocated to the Floor Income Rebate Account	\$(2,414,758.98)
M	AVAILABLE FUNDS	\$ 4,460,970.14
N	Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period	\$(808,474.78)
O	Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period	\$ 34,258.30
P	Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller	\$ -
Q	Aggregate Loan Substitutions	\$ -

III. 2009-3 Portfolio Characteristics

		11/30/2010				10/31/2010			
		Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal	Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal
INTERIM:	DEFERMENT	6.37%	7,382	\$120,291,012.85	15.510%	6.37%	7,415	\$120,522,872.71	15.468%
REPAYMENT:	CURRENT	6.43%	24,384	\$418,550,216.22	53.968%	6.43%	24,940	\$428,386,995.01	54.979%
	31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT	6.54%	1,804	\$33,199,017.41	4.281%	6.57%	1,564	\$29,493,372.68	3.785%
	61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT	6.51%	855	\$15,799,511.63	2.037%	6.49%	671	\$11,582,142.76	1.486%
	91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT	6.54%	403	\$6,896,158.49	0.889%	6.69%	344	\$6,572,144.20	0.843%
	> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT	6.68%	1,154	\$18,420,002.21	2.375%	6.57%	1,167	\$17,963,624.46	2.305%
	FORBEARANCE	6.39%	5,953	\$159,532,879.90	20.570%	6.39%	6,043	\$161,794,828.55	20.765%
	CLAIMS IN PROCESS	6.57%	215	\$2,870,518.89	0.370%	6.59%	232	\$2,869,892.96	0.368%
TOTAL			42,150	\$775,559,317.60	100.00%		42,376	\$779,185,873.33	100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

IV. 2009-3 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

	11/30/2010	10/31/2010
Pool Balance	\$780,922,718.16	\$783,731,294.10
Total # Loans	42,150	42,376
Total # Borrowers	24,073	24,209
Weighted Average Coupon	6.42%	6.42%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	268.49	269.17
Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$34,258.30	\$31,170.43
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$213,203.54	\$178,945.24
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)	1.72%	1.69%
Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Cumulative Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$-	\$-
Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Administration Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Note Principal Shortfall	\$-	\$280,920.39
Note Interest Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Interest Carryover	\$-	\$-
Borrower Interest Accrued	\$3,734,105.83	\$3,892,545.49
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$313,262.46	\$322,277.12
Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$420.43	\$372.04

V. 2009-3 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

A	LOAN TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- GSL ⁽¹⁾ - Subsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- GSL - Unsubsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- PLUS ⁽²⁾ Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- SLS ⁽³⁾ Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Consolidation Loans	6.42%	42,150	775,559,317.60	100.000%
	Total	6.42%	42,150	\$ 775,559,317.60	100.000%
B	SCHOOL TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- Four Year	9.00%	1	13,748.52	0.002%
	- Two Year	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Technical	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Other	6.42%	42,149	775,545,569.08	99.998%
	Total	6.42%	42,150	\$ 775,559,317.60	100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

⁽¹⁾ Guaranteed Stafford Loan

⁽²⁾ Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

⁽³⁾ Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.

VI. 2009-3 Waterfall for Distributions

	Paid	Remaining Funds Balance
Total Available Funds		\$ 4,460,970.14
A Primary Servicing Fee	\$ 324,660.78	\$ 4,136,309.36
B Administration Fee	\$ 6,667.00	\$ 4,129,642.36
C Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 700,320.68	\$ 3,429,321.68
D Reserve Account Reinstatement	\$ -	\$ 3,429,321.68
E Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 2,849,490.54	\$ 579,831.14
F Unpaid Expenses of The Trustees	\$ -	\$ 579,831.14
G Carryover Servicing Fee	\$ -	\$ 579,831.14
H Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date	\$ -	\$ 579,831.14
I Excess Distribution Certificateholder	\$ 579,831.14	\$ -

Distribution Amounts

A

Cusip/Isin	78445RAA7
Beginning Balance	\$810,487,545.79
Index	LIBOR
Spread/Fixed Rate	0.75%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin	11/26/2010
Accrual Period End	12/27/2010
Daycount Fraction	0.08611111
Interest Rate*	1.00344%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.000864073
Current Interest Due	\$700,320.68
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$-
Total Interest Due	\$700,320.68
Interest Paid	\$700,320.68
Interest Shortfall	\$-
Principal Paid	\$2,849,490.54
Ending Principal Balance	\$807,638,055.25
Paydown Factor	0.003395889
Ending Balance Factor	0.962505131

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see <http://www.salliemae.com/salliemae/investor/slmtrust/extracts/abrate.txt>.

VIII. 2009-3 Reconciliations

A	Principal Distribution Reconciliation	
	Notes Outstanding Principal Balance	\$ 810,487,545.79
	Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 887,518,831.62
	Overcollateralization Percentage	109.89%
	Adjusted Pool / OC %	\$ 807,638,055.25
	Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 2,849,490.54
	Principal Distribution Amount Paid	\$ 2,849,490.54
B	Reserve Account Reconciliation	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 3,918,656.47
	Reserve Funds Utilized	0.00
	Reserve Funds Reinstated	0.00
	Balance Available	\$ 3,918,656.47
	Required Reserve Acct Balance	\$ 3,904,613.59
	Release to Collection Account	\$ 14,042.88
	Ending Reserve Account Balance	\$ 3,904,613.59
C	Capitalized Interest Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 102,691,499.87
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ 102,691,499.87
D	Floor Income Rebate Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 7,446,464.08
	Deposits for the Period	\$ 2,414,758.98
	Release to Collection Account	\$(7,446,464.08)
	Ending Balance	\$ 2,414,758.98
E	Supplemental Purchase Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ -
	Supplemental Loan Purchases	\$ -
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ -